b
d1
connector
DL
W
Voltage Air gap mm
240VAC 24 VDC
0 0.09 0.18 0.27 0.36 0.59 1.00 1.59
Product no. Current
mA
Product no. Current
mA
Pull force (+/- 10%)
N
Diameter
mm
35 M52177/240VA 50 M52177/24VDC 240 250 91 51 32 23 17 - -
50 M52178/240VA 40 M52178/24VDC 350 500 317 208 151 116 73 47 28
Product no. Dimension Weight
D L b W connector d1
mm g
M52177/24VDC 35 48 50 78 Hirschman style M5 352
M52178/24VDC 50 63 50 94 Hirschman style M5 874
M52177/240VA 35 48 50 81 Hirschman M5 354
M52178/240VA 50 63 50 97 Hirschman M5 880
Armature plates
To fit both types.
Product no. Diameter
mm
Height
mm
Screw To suit unit diameter
mm
Weight
g
M52171/25ARM 25 3 M3 20, 25 15
M52171/30ARM 30 4 M4 30 30
M52171/40ARM 40 5 M4 35, 40 50
M52171/50ARM 50 6 M4 50 100
M52171/65ARM 65 8 M5 65 210
M52171/80ARM 80 10 M6 80 400
M52171/100ARM 100 12 M10 100 740
To fit both types.
Electric current required to turn the magnet OFF.
Power is removed to turn the magnet ON.
Sturdy bright nickel plated cylinder, passivated with body mounting.